

OFFICE OF Clerk OF The Courts Michael Catalano., Clerk

STATE OF TENNESSEE

SUPREME COURT COURT OF APPEALS COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS

April 3, 2013

NOTICE

The amendments and revisions to the Tennessee Rules of Appellate Procedure (Senate Resolution No. 0013-3/26/13; House Resolution No. 0035-3/19/13), Rules of Civil Procedure (Senate Resolution No. 0012-3/26/13; House Resolution No. 0011-3/26/13; House Resolution No. 0033-3/04/13), Rules of Criminal Procedure (Senate Resolution No. 0011-3/26/13; House Resolution No. 0033-3/04/13), Rules of Evidence (Senate Resolution No. 0010-3/26/13; House Resolution No. 0032-3/19/13), and Rules of Juvenile Procedure (Senate Resolution No. 0014-3/26/13; House Resolution No. 0034-3/19/13) have been ratified and approved by the General Assembly of the State of Tennessee.

These amendments to the Rules above will take effect July 1, 2013.

Lisa Marsh Chief Deputy Clerk

JOANNE NEWSOME, EASTERN DIVISION SUPREME COURT BUILDING P.O. BOX 444 KNOXVILLE, TN 37902 (423) 594-6700 CHIEF DEPUTY CLERKS:

LISA MARSH, MIDDLE DIVISION SUPREME COURT BUILDING 401 SEVENTH AVENUE NORTH NASHVILLE, TN 37219-1407 (615) 253-1470 SUSAN TURNER, WESTERN DIVISION SUPREME COURT BUILDING P. O. BOX 909 JACKSON, TN 38301-0909 (731) 423-5840